

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 07/15/19

1 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CA NPS BP 2017(1)
Project Name: Bridge Preservation Yosemite
Solicitation No:
Division: Western Federal Lands
State: CA County: Tuolumne, Mariposa
Federal Land: Yosemite NP

Schedule: A
Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: WFLHD
Opened by: Dean Umathum
Date: 07/10/19

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____
Title: Contracting Officer
Date: August 7, 2019

Contract Awarded to: Bering Straits Development Company

Award Date: August 7, 2019

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Bering Straits Development Company 110 Front Street, Suite 300 Nome, AK 99762		\$1,886,669.00	
GC Works, Inc. 5933 NE Win Sivers Dr. Ste 205 Portland, OR 97220		\$2,362,640.20	
Federal Constructors 1900 NE 36th Street, Suite 102 Oklahoma City, OK 73111		\$2,820,360.00	
Maloney Construction, Inc. 7445 Redwood Blvd. Suite A Novato, CA 94945		\$3,986,980.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$1,845,000.00	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 07/15/19

2 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CA NPS BP 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bridge Preservation Yosemite

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$61,500.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$325,813.80
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$212,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$390,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$177,305.00
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$26,600.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$78,000.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$56,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
A0060	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$50,600.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$101,400.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$284,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$145,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$45,000.00
A0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$55,500.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$62,400.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$33,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
A0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$23,400.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$14,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
A0120	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (POHONO BRIDGE)				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$57,200.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$187,360.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$218,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$280,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 07/15/19

3 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CA NPS BP 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bridge Preservation Yosemite

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0140	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (HAPPY ISLES BRIDGE)				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$57,200.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$188,560.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$218,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$360,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$125,000.00
A0160	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$7.00	\$3,500.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$10.14	\$5,070.00
		Federal Constructors			\$16.00	\$8,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$25.00	\$12,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	500	LNFT	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
A0180	15705-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FLOATING TURBIDITY CURTAIN				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$30.00	\$15,000.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$15.60	\$7,800.00
		Federal Constructors			\$84.00	\$42,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$80.00	\$40,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	500	LNFT	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
A0200	20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$4,368.00	\$4,368.00
		Federal Constructors			\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
A0220	25101-2400	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 4 (PARTIALLY GROUTED)				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$76.00	\$66,500.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$314.32	\$275,030.00
		Federal Constructors			\$650.00	\$568,750.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$1,580.00	\$1,382,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	875	CUYD	\$600.00	\$525,000.00
A0240	55222-0000	REPAIR CONCRETE (POHONO BRIDGE)				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$155,000.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$103,000.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$67,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$70,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 07/15/19

4 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CA NPS BP 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bridge Preservation Yosemite

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0260	55222-0000	REPAIR CONCRETE (EAST FORK CASCADE CREEK BRIDGE)				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$14,900.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$117,000.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$13,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
A0280	55222-0000	REPAIR CONCRETE (HAPPY ISLES BRIDGE)				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$191,500.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$124,800.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$273,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$130,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
A0300	55222-0000	REPAIR CONCRETE (EL CAPITAN BRIDGE)				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$146,000.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$124,800.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$12,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
A0320	55601-0400	BRIDGE RAILING, ALUMINUM, THREE RAIL (REPAIR)				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$38.00	\$14,516.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$234.00	\$89,388.00
		Federal Constructors			\$100.00	\$38,200.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$600.00	\$229,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	382	LNFT	\$100.00	\$38,200.00
A0340	55601-1300	BRIDGE RAILING, TIMBER				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$275.00	\$66,000.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$156.00	\$37,440.00
		Federal Constructors			\$50.00	\$12,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$105.00	\$25,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	240	LNFT	\$40.00	\$9,600.00
A0360	55603-1000	REMOVE AND RESET BRIDGE RAILING (3-TUBE ALUMINUM)				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$58,500.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$31,200.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$6,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 07/15/19

5 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CA NPS BP 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bridge Preservation Yosemite

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0380	55720-0000	REPAIR STRUCTURAL TIMBER AND LUMBER				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$327,000.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$31,200.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$116,300.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$200,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$255,000.00
A0400	57501-0000	MINOR BRIDGE WORK (THIN EPOXY OVERLAY - EAST FORK CASCADE CREEK BRIDGE)				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$30,100.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$23,400.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$163,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$125,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$125,000.00
A0420	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$225.00	\$9,000.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$202.80	\$8,112.00
		Federal Constructors			\$200.00	\$8,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$200.00	\$8,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
A0440	62201-3000	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$345.00	\$13,800.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$468.00	\$18,720.00
		Federal Constructors			\$450.00	\$18,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$250.00	\$10,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
A0460	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$115.00	\$9,200.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$106.95	\$8,556.00
		Federal Constructors			\$180.00	\$14,400.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$115.00	\$9,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	HOUR	\$65.00	\$5,200.00
A0480	63401-0000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE B)				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$6.00	\$11,700.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$7.80	\$15,210.00
		Federal Constructors			\$8.00	\$15,600.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$20.00	\$39,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,950	LNFT	\$3.60	\$7,020.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 07/15/19

6 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CA NPS BP 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bridge Preservation Yosemite

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0500	63501-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM				
		Bering Straits Development Company			Lump Sum	\$42,600.00
		GC Works, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$28,080.00
		Federal Constructors			Lump Sum	\$65,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$130,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
A0520	63502-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$80.00	\$4,000.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$54.60	\$2,730.00
		Federal Constructors			\$300.00	\$15,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$50.00	\$2,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	EACH	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
A0540	63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$290.00	\$1,160.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$546.00	\$2,184.00
		Federal Constructors			\$800.00	\$3,200.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$150.00	\$600.00
A0560	63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$148.00	\$34,040.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$78.00	\$17,940.00
		Federal Constructors			\$120.00	\$27,600.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$115.00	\$26,450.00
		Engineer's Estimate	230	LNFT	\$75.00	\$17,250.00
A0580	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$41.00	\$9,553.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$124.80	\$29,078.40
		Federal Constructors			\$70.00	\$16,310.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$110.00	\$25,630.00
		Engineer's Estimate	233	SQFT	\$25.00	\$5,825.00
A0600	63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$1,450.00	\$87,000.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$1,014.00	\$60,840.00
		Federal Constructors			\$1,100.00	\$66,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$790.00	\$47,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 07/15/19

7 out of 7

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: CA NPS BP 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Bridge Preservation Yosemite

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0620	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$80.00	\$80,000.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$80.00	\$80,000.00
		Federal Constructors			\$80.00	\$80,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$80.00	\$80,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,000	FXHR	\$80.00	\$80,000.00
A0640	63602-6100	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, SCOUR MONITORING SYSTEM				
		Bering Straits Development Company			\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
		GC Works, Inc.			\$149,760.00	\$149,760.00
		Federal Constructors			\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.			\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
		Total Schedule - All Items				
		Bering Straits Development Company				\$1,886,669.00
		GC Works, Inc.				\$2,362,640.20
		Federal Constructors				\$2,820,360.00
		Maloney Construction, Inc.				\$3,986,980.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$1,845,000.00